

8 Ct. Cases / 148/2025
Tata Power Delhi Distribution Limited Vs.
SARLA

25/08/2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work due to strike.

Present : Sh. Satish Kumar, AR of the complainant company
along with Ms. Mansha, Assistant Manager(Legal) for the
complainant company/ TPDDL.
Accused is yet to be summoned.

IO is absent despite service of notice.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed.

Let fresh notice be issued to the IO concerned for the
NDOH with directions to appear in person and file original documents in
the present matter. *Ahlmad* is directed to mention the Inspection Report
number on the notice so issued.

Be put up for filing of original documents on 18.09.2025.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/ 25/08/2025