

2 Ct. Cases 148/2025
Tata Power Delhi Distribution Limited Vs. SARLA

15.12.2025

Present: Sh. Satish Kumar, A/R of the complainant company
Sh. Adib M. Khan, AGM (Legal) for the complainant company.
Ms. Shivani, Manager (Legal) of the complainant/TPDDL.
IO absent.

Record perused.

Notice to IO received with report that IO of the instant matter is on leave till 08.01.2026.

Considering circumstances, **issue notice to IO with directions to appear in person and comply with order dated 01.11.2025, for returnable on 20.01.2026.**

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
15.12.2025