

22 Ct. Cases 148/2025

Tata Power Delhi Distribution Limited Vs. SARLA

23.02.2026

Present: Sh. Satish Kumar, A/R of the complainant company
Sh. Adib M. Khan, AGM (Legal) for the complainant company.
Sh. Vaibhav Manager (Legal) of the complainant/TPDDL.

CW-1 Satish Kumar and CW-2 R. S. Rana examined in chief and discharged.

Record perused.

Perusal of record reflects that, complaint in the present matter has been registered after 1st July, 2024. Thus, before taking cognizance, **issue notice to the accused with directions to appear in person on 07.04.2026.**

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
23.02.2026