

07/04/2026

Present: Ms. Shivani Sharma, Manager (Legal) of the complainant company TPDDL.
Both proposed accused absent.

Notice issued to proposed accused namely Poonam received duly served upon her.

Notice issued to proposed accused namely Sarla received back with the report that “she has already expired in 2021”, copy of the death certificate also enclosed with report.

Be awaited for proposed accused namely Poonam.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/ 07/04/2026

At 1:00 PM

Present: As above.

None has been appeared on behalf of proposed accused namely Poonam.

Issued fresh notice to proposed accused namely Poonam on the next date of hearing.

Notice also be issued to concerned SHO for verification of the death proposed accused namely Sarla.

Put up for further proceedings on **07.05.2026**.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/ 07/04/2026